o)) ) ) )

o) )

)

Do) ) ) ) )

)

Yoo ) ) ) )

Hﬂ%ﬂ |

MULTI HEAD EMBRUIDERY MACHINE

'HAPPY INDUSTRIAL. CORPORATION



HAPPY EMX <EN3.1/HEAD BED 1.00 <o F (31. 1.89)




{EM3.1 / HEAD BED 1.0 D> 891110‘

. M. No. No PlanB#%¥ Parts names
- 1- 1 M3B-101-20A Shuttle hook base A
- 1- 2 M3B-102 Shaft
1- 3 M3B-103 Adjusting collar
1- 4 M3B-104 Cover
- 1- 5 1M2-B001 Double gear
1- 6 2M2-B009 Gear
- 1- 7 2M2-B013 Shuttle hook gear
1- 8§ 2M2-B016 Clamp
- 1- 9 2M2-B019 Bed cover
1-10 Screw for needle plate
B 1-11 2M2-B033 Shuttle hook shaft
1-12 2M2-B034 Collar-
1-13 2M2-B035 Shuttle hook shaft bushing
— 1-14 DB shuttle hook retainer
1-15 2M2-B040 Stop screw for shuttle hook retainer
~ 1-16 EL3604 Cap
. 1-17 6202LLU Bearing
0 1-18 B0-35 "~ BO-ring
- 1-19 51101 Thrust bearing
e 1-21 51102 Needle bearing
T 1-22 TW0815 Thrust washer
. 1-23 TW1225 Thrust washer
S 1-24 EL3113 Shuttle hook
1-25 Bobbin
" 1-26 x Bobbin case
R >300458-132 1-27 2M2-B028-C Needle plate
o 300457-131¢ . 1-27 2M2-B028-A Needle plate
o >300458-132 1-28 2M2-B028-CT Needle plate (with thread cut device)
- 300457-131¢ 1-28 2M2-B028-AT Needle plate (with thread cut device)
ey 1-29 Thread cut unit
o »300507-173 'r%1-30 M3Y-201B  Thread cutting base
— 300506-172¢ | ¥1-30 M3Y-201 Thread cutting base

1-31 M3Y-203 Knife

Ty l
R | ¥1-32 M3Y-205 Bobbin thread holder
- 3300507-173 | 1-33 M3Y-215 =~ Thread cutting hook
0 300506-172¢ | 1-33 L-03-A Thread cutting hook
e $300507-173 | ¥1-34 'M3Y-216 Screv
~ 300506-172< | ¥*1-34 L-05 © Screvw
e | *x1-35 L-13 Screw
“ Lx]1-36 M3Y-204 Link
- 1-37 L-12 . Screw
= 1-38 M3Y-206-44 Link receiver
. ' 1-39 M3Y-207 Connecting plate (Upper)
] 1-40 M3Y-208 Connecting plate (Lower)
d 1-41 M3Y-209  Holding block
1-42 M3Y-210  Washer - ‘
1-43 M3Y-211  Link step screw
1-44 M3Y-212 ° - Thread cut shaft receiver
1-45 M4 . Washer ' . ,
%a»1446*ﬂTW0613EXEWQuThr0st¢washerwnf P
- 1-47 "M3Y-301 - Keeper bracket
1-48 ~ M3Y-302 ~ Keeper actuating plate
1-49 M3Y-303 Stopper pin for keeper-
£, 1-50 M3Y-304 Keeper stopper
- A 1-51 M3E-406 Keeper solenoid
1-52 M3 Nut (attached to M3E-406)
R 1-53 M3 Spring washer (attached to M3E-406)
g 1-54 M5 X 10 Cap screv
- 1-55 M3 X 4 Cap screw



BE~Ny F

HAPPY EMX <EN3.1/EIXED HEAD 2.0>




(EM3.1 / FIXED HEAD 2.0 C> 89/11/09

M. No. No. PlanBif Parts names
2- 1 M3H-101 Gear
2- 2 M3H-108-15 Fixed head
2- 2 M3H-108-15B Fixed.head (for coupling)
2- 3 M3H-110-42 Block:
2- 4 M3H-131 Rubber cap . Gyl 25
2- 5 M3H-132 Rubber WQ (=
2- 6 M3E-403 Jump soldfioid assy. @%4??&92:€ﬁ5» 2Heoit
2- 7 1M2-H107 Take-up arm selector assy. ]
2- 8 1M2-H103 Jump structure unit —> ME4C SASTR P HOTE
r%2- 9 2M2-H134 Needle bar selector T B
| ¥2-10 2M2-H138 -Catch
| ¥2-11 2M2-H143  Screw
| %¥2-12 2M2-H144 Spring
| ¥2-13 M3H-104 Sprocket
| ¥2-14 M5 Washer
i | x2-15 M5 Nut
\ Lx2-16 HD14X5X0.5 Clamp spring

IR 2-17 M3H-103 Take-up arm cam
P 2-18 2M2-H034 Bracket ’
R 2-19 - 2M2-H035 Bracket
2-20 2M2-H036 Stopper #
S 2-21 2M2-H103 Roller pin (1)
' 2-22 2M2-H108 Roller pin (2)
2M2-H104 Roller bearing

BG-6 . BG~-ring

JE-7 E-ring

2M2-H105 Guide rail

2M2-H106 Guide block

2M2-H111 Take-up arm guide (A)

2M2-H112 Take-up arm guide (B)

2M2-H115 Shaft

2M2-H117 Clamp (1)

2M2-H120 Gear

2M2-H124 Crank

2M2-H126 Slide shaft

2M2-H132 Upper front plate (for 4 needle)

2M2-H133 Lover front plate

2M2-H140 Screvw

M3H-135 Clamp

2M2-H153 Main gear

2M2-H163 Crank shaft

HD27X12X0. 65Clamp spring

2M2-H166 Washer (A)

2M2-H165 Washer (B)

M6 X 10 SUS Bolt

B0-28 BO-ring

Take-up arm guide ber
Take-up arm guide ber

- 2M2-H807 Upper front plate (for 7,8 needle)

LI Tt A N T Y S I NV I U T T e U R T A L A At
R R i I S g S AU AV SR VIRV IAVLRVIRVL AU RV RV NS R A 1 ) S

Nl\)l\)l\)l\)t\)l\)Nl\)l\)L\)l\)l\)(\)(\?t\)(\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)[\)

: -~ . Screw

FAER -50 6000ZZ Bearing

i -51 6001ZZ- Bearing
2-52 HK2020LL Needle bearing

= 2-53 THW0613 Screw
2-54 TH2040 Washer

~ 2-55 M3H-109-37 Fixed head fixing plate
2-56 M3H-127 Packing



HAPPY EmM3 <EM3.1/M0VING HEAD 3.0>

<=
(T? c © O o\ co
a 1= ;
5
Y
IR 'am:nw:




(EM3.1 / MOVING HEAD 3.0 B> o 891110

2M2-H402 Rail (2) (for 4 needle)

2M2-H705  Rail (2) (for 7 needle)

2M2-H802 Rail (2) (for 8 needle)

2M2-H405 Needle bar clamp 1ift cage (4 needle)
2M2-H706 Needle bar clamp 1ift cage (7 needle)
2M2-H803 Needle bar clamp lift cage (8 needle)
3-10 2M2-H408 Take-up arm shaft (for 4 needle)

3-10 2M2-H703 Take-up arm shaft (for 7 needle)

3-10 2M2-H808 Take~up arm shaft (for 8 needle)

3-11 2M2-H409 Thread guide (1) (for 4 needle)

3-11 2M2-H709 Thread guide (B) (for 7 needle)

M. No. No. Plan@iZ% Parts names

3- 1 M3D-401 Moving head assy. (for 4 needle)
3-1 M3D-701 Moving head assy. (for 7 needle)
3- 1 M3D-801 Moving head assy. (for 8 needle)
3- 2 M3D-402 Upper cover plate (for 4 needle)
3- 2 M3D-702 Upper cover plate (for 7 needle)
3- 2 M3D-802 Upper cover plate (for 8 needle)
3- 3 M3D-403 Lover cover plate (for 4 needle)
3- 3 M3D-703 Lover cover plate (for 7 needle)
3- 3 M3D-803 Lower cover plate (for 8 needle)
3- 4 M3D-101 Needle bar clamp
3- 5 2M2-H420 Screw
3- 6 M3D-200 Take-up arm assy.
3- 7 2M2-H401 Rail (1) (for 4 needle)
3- 7 2M2-H704 Rail (1) (for 7 needle)
3- g 2M2-H801  Rail (1) (for 8 needle)

8

8

9

9

9

3-11 2M2-H809  Thread guide (B) (for 8 needle)

3-12 2M2-H410  Thread guide (1) (for 4 needle)

3-12 2M2-H710 Thread guide (C) (for T needle)

3-12 2M2-H810 Thread guide (C) (for 8 needle)

3-13 2M2-H205 Spring (1)

3-14 2M2-H206 Spring (2)

3-15 2M2-H208 Needle bar -

3-16 JE-5 E-ring

3-17 2M2-H209 Needle holding block

3-18 EL2610 Screw

3-19 2M2-H210 Pressure foot

3-20 2M2-H233 Plastic ring

3-21 2M2-H216 Head clamp

3-22 2M2-H217 Pressure foot felt

3-23 2M2-H220 Spring ,

3-24 2M2-H221 Thread holding screw

3-25 574012 Thread holding disk

3-26 Eyelet

3-27 Number sticker

3-28 4 - Needle

3-29 2M2-HZ11 Plastic ring for borer

3-30 2M2-H238 Bracket for borer

3-31 M3 X6 Screv :

3-32 2M2-H237 .Borer blade ...~ -

3-33 — T Blade-cap o ‘

3-34 M3D-105 Play preventing plate for borer
3-35 2M2-H239 Blade cover

3-36 M3D-404 Thread holding rubber (for 4 needle)
3-36 M3D-704 Thread holding rubber (for 7 needle)
3-36 M3D-804 Thread holding rubber (for 8 needle)



HAPPY EM3 <EN3.1/THREAD TENSION 4.0> H@W-F

(13. 2.89)




CEM3.1 / THREAD TENSION 4.0 B>

891110

M. No. No. PlanHi#f Parts names

4- 1 P-HM4-J00L Thread tension bracket (for 8 needle)
4~ 1 P-HM4-J002 Thread tension bracket (for 7 needle)
4- 2 M31-122 Upper thread guide (for 7,8 needle)
4- 3 M31-123 Lovwer thread guide A (for 8 needle)
4- 3 M31-124 Lower thread guide A (for 7 needle)
4- 4 M31-125 Lower thread guide B (for 8 needle)
4- 4 M3I-126 Lower thread guide B (for 7 needle)
4- 7 M31-147-A Guide fixing plate A
4- 8 M31-147-B Guide fixing plate B
4- 9 M31-148 Bracket for detecting board
4-11 M31-150 Stop motion pin
4-12 M3I-151 Isolation tube
4-15 M3I-155 Fixing plate (for 8 needle)
4-15 M31-156 Fixing plate (for 7 needle)
4-19 11633-1 Detecting board guide rail
4-21 U-HM4-J001 Thread tension assy.

r¥4-22 Knob nut (Ivory)

| ¥4-23 601 base

| %4~24 Shaft

| ¥4-25 M31-173 Spring

| %4-26 Rotary tension disc

| x4-27 PL Spacer

| 4-28 M31-170-42 Check spring

| ¥4-29 P-HM4-J003 Cylinder cover

| *4-31 M31-158 Isolation disk (White)

| *4-32 M3I1-159 Felt (White)

Lx4-33 M4 X 8 Set screvw
4-34 2M2-Y041 Pin
4-35 . EL Thread guide unit

r*4-36 Tension bar

| ¥x4-37 PL Spacer

| ¥4-38 M3I1-173 Spring

| *x4-39 RW-14 Disk

| ¥4-40 M3I1-160 Tension plate

Lsd-41 Nut ,
4-42 M31-205 Thread tension side cover (Right)
4-43 M31-206 Thread tension side cover (Left)
4-44 Thread tension cover (by model)
4-45 Fixing plate A (Right) (by model)
4-46 Fixing plate A (Left) (by model)
4-47 Fixing plate B (Right) (by model)
4-48 Fixing plate B (Left) (by model)
4-49 Thread tension rear cover A (by model)
4-50 " Thread tension rear cover C (by model)
4-50 Thread tension rear cover D (by model)
4-50 Thread tension rear cover B (by model)
4-51 M3E-104 Thread detecting board



o~

HAPPY EMX <BH3.1/X CARRIAGE 5.0> X FrV oV




